
1
2
3

4

5

6
7

89

11
10

This is a map of where these pictures were taken, from Forestville to downstream of Guerneville.
 Locations are approximate. The dates are May 20 and May 21, 2015.
1. Mirabel
2. Steelhead Beach
3. Children’s Beach
4. Hacienda Bridge
5. Odd Fellow’s Park Bridge
6. Rio Nido
7. Rio Nido
8. Neely Road (Johnson’s Beach)
9. Neely Road
10. Neely Road
11. Neely Road

Have You Seen the River Lately?



1. Mirabel 



2. Steelhead Beach 



3. Children’s Beach 

I don’t know if these suds are evidence of something in the river, 
or if they’re a natural phenomenon, but I don’t see suds in other 
places in the river, so they attract my attention.

Ludwigia 



4. Hacienda Bridge

Ludwigia 

A closeup of the blue gazebo in 
the distance shows growth at 
shoreline.

Looking upstream from 
Hacienda Bridge

Looking downstream 
from Hacienda Bridge



5. Odd Fellow’s Park Bridge



6. Rio Nido #1



7. Rio Nido #2       



8. Neeley Rd. (Johnson’s Beach)

      Growth at shoreline



9. Neeley Rd. 



10. Neeley Rd. 



11. Neeley Rd. 


